

Nordic Unmanned ASA - Notification of transaction by close associates of primary insiders

31.10.2024 21:45:00 CET | Nordic Unmanned | Total number of voting rights and capital

31 October 2024 21:45 (CET) | Nordic Unmanned

Reference is made to the announcement published by Nordic Unmanned ASA ("**Nordic Unmanned**" or the "**Company**") (ticker: NUMND) on 31 October 2024 announcing the successful completion of a private placement of 90,000,000 new shares in the Company at a price of NOK 0.50 per share, raising gross proceeds of NOK 45 million (the "**Private Placement**").

Please see the attached forms for information regarding conditional allocations of shares in the Private Placement made to close associates of persons discharging managerial responsibilities.

Disclosure Regulations

This information is subject to the disclosure requirements pursuant to section 5-12 of the Norwegian Securities Trading Act and article 19 of the EU Market Abuse Regulation (MAR).

Contacts

- * Stig H. Christiansen, CEO, Nordic Unmanned ASA, +47 478 07 813, shc@nordicunmanned.com
- * Tarjei Lode, CFO, Nordic Unmanned ASA, +47 469 37 008, tl@nordicunmanned.com

About Nordic Unmanned

NU Group is a leading European provider of advanced drones, sensors, Al-powered drone solutions, and UAS-agnostic droneas-a-service operations. The Company serves government agencies, Ministries of Defence, security clients, and corporate clients, offering cutting-edge technology solutions for a wide range of applications, including:

- * Empowering defenders and protect lives
- * Autonomous efficiency and optimized operations
- * Safe and environmentally friendly collection of live, actionable data insights

Founded in Norway in 2014, NU Group has offices in Sandnes (NO), Cranfield (UK), Hasselt (BE) and Arnsberg (GER). Nordic Unmanned ASA employs approx. 100 FTEs and is listed on Euronext Growth with the ticker NUMND. The Group's operating history is 20 years based on AirRobot in Germany.

For more information visit - https://www.nugroup.no/

Disclosure regulation

This information is subject to the disclosure requirements pursuant to section 5-12 of the Norwegian Securities Trading Act.

Contacts

- Stig H. Christiansen, CEO, Nordic Unmanned ASA, +47 478 07 813, shc@nordicunmanned.com
- Tarjei Lode, CFO, Nordic Unmanned ASA, +47 46937008, tl@nordicunmanned.com

About Nordic Unmanned

Nordic Unmanned is a leading European manufacturer (OEM) and certified operator of unmanned aircraft systems ("UAS").

We are serving large corporations, government agencies and security customers by offering systems, solutions and flight services for environmentally friendly delivery of productivity improvements and time critical, actionable data insights and logistics services.

Our solutions and services are organized in the three business segments as follows:

Flight Services: is a technology-agnostic flight services operator providing time-critical actionable data to large corporate and governmental customers. The segment also includes NUAer AS and Resale.

AirRobot: is an Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) with a leading product platform in lightweight drones and sensors (payloads) tailored for defense and security.

DroneMatrix: is an Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) offering a fully integrated and autonomous drone system with proprietary software for surveillance and security.

Nordic Unmanned is ISO 9001:2015 and ISO 14001:2015 certified for the operation, maintenance, and sales of unmanned systems and sensor technology. AirRobot is ISO 9001:2015 and EN 9100:2018 certified for its development and production capabilities of unmanned systems.

Founded in Norway in 2014, Nordic Unmanned has offices in Sandnes (NO), Cranfield (UK), Hasselt (BE) and Arnsberg (GER). Nordic Unmanned also comprise joint venture – Omni Unmanned SA with OHI Group SA (registered in Luxemburg) and joint venture – NUAer AS with Aeromon OY (registered in Norway).

For more information visit - https://nordicunmanned.com/

Attachments

- Download announcement as PDF.pdf
- 241031 Helios-PDMRNotification.pdf